
#1 Boys 100 Meters
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 10.70 Isaiah Jackson Conway 2008

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Draven Vilonia High School 11.27  (+2.5) 4(1) 10

2 ANDERSON, Phillip Nettleton High School 11.27  (+2.5) 4(2) 8

3 DILWORTH, Jordan Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 11.37  (+2.5) 4(3) 6

4 BAUSLEY, Davante Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 11.40  (+2.5) 4(4) 5

5 DALE JR., Arthur Forrest City High School 11.42  (+2.5) 4(5) 4

6 YOUNG, Nathan Nettleton High School 11.44  (+2.2) 3(1) 3

7 HOWARD, Seth Greenbrier High School 11.56  (+2.7) 2(1) 2

8 MILLER, Bradley Maumelle High School 11.72  (+2.2) 3(2) 1

9 SMITH, Bonner Bald Knob High School 11.73  (+2.5) 4(6)

10 AKINS, Kodarius Forrest City High School 11.76  (+2.2) 3(3)

11 WATSON, Krishaun Central Arkansas Christian 11.76  (+2.2) 3(4)

12 SMITH, Luke Greenbrier High School 11.78  (+2.2) 3(5)

13 BELL, Zeke Vilonia High School 11.92  (+2.2) 3(6)

14 GONZALEZ, Javier Sheridan High School 11.93  (+2.8) 1(1)

15 FREY, Nate Bigelow High School 11.95  (+2.5) 4(7)

16 WILLIAMS, Micah Sylvan Hills High School 12.04  (+2.7) 2(2)

17 GAITHER, Myles Sylvan Hills High School 12.11  (+2.2) 3(7)

18 HARRELL, Nick Bald Knob High School 12.11  (+2.7) 2(3)

19 MORRIS, Michael Vilonia High School 12.18  (+2.7) 2(4)

20 MILLER, Raylen Maumelle High School 12.35  (+2.2) 3(8)

21 WERTZ, Tyson Vilonia High School 12.45  (+2.7) 2(5)

22 GAY, jackson Central Arkansas Christian 12.56  (+2.7) 2(6)

23 BAILEY, Jonathan Sheridan High School 12.69  (+2.8) 1(2)

24 GREENE, Zac Mayflower High School 12.69  (+2.8) 1(3)

25 BRECH, Brandon Guy-Perkins High School 12.72  (+2.8) 1(4)

26 WILLIAMS, Tucker Bigelow High School 12.73  (+2.5) 4(8)

27 SPOON, Brooks The Baptist Preparatory Sc 12.78  (+2.7) 2(7)

28 DRAPER, Noah Mayflower High School 13.25  (+2.8) 1(5)

29 BARNETT, Austin Guy-Perkins High School 13.87  (+2.8) 1(6)

#3 Boys 200 Meters
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 22.60 Isaiah Jackson Conway 2007

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Phillip Nettleton High School 23.24  (+1.6) 5(1) 10

2 MCBROOM, Antonio Nettleton High School 23.43  (+1.6) 5(2) 8

3 YOUNT, Philip Maumelle High School 23.82  (+1.6) 5(3) 6

4 DALE JR., Arthur Forrest City High School 24.00  (+1.6) 5(4) 5

5 MILLER, Bradley Maumelle High School 24.13  (+1.6) 5(5) 4

6 BERRY, Luke Vilonia High School 24.24  (+1.6) 5(6) 3

7 SMITH, Luke Greenbrier High School 24.24  (+1.1) 4(1) 2

8 AKINS, Kodarius Forrest City High School 24.42  (+1.1) 4(2) 1

9 TABUT, Elijah Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 24.47  (+1.1) 4(3)

10 SHEFFIELD, Stone Harding Academy 24.54  (+0.9) 3(1)

11 WATSON, Krishaun Central Arkansas Christian 24.74  (+1.1) 4(4)

12 ROBINSON, Daron Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 24.77  (+0.9) 3(2)
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 COLLINS, Colton Bald Knob High School 24.87  (+0.8) 2(1)

14 KUYKENDALL, Jarron Greenbrier High School 24.93  (+1.1) 4(5)

15 SHUTES, Jamir Sylvan Hills High School 25.07  (+1.1) 4(6)

16 WESTBY, Braden Vilonia High School 25.16  (+1.1) 4(7)

17 SMITH, Bonner Bald Knob High School 25.19  (+1.1) 1(1)

18 GAITHER, Myles Sylvan Hills High School 25.31  (+0.9) 3(3)

19 HUTCHISON, Thomas Vilonia High School 25.64  (+1.1) 4(8)

20 BAILEY, Jonathan Sheridan High School 26.12  (+0.8) 2(2)

21 GREENE, Zac Mayflower High School 28.51  (+0.8) 2(3)

22 WILLIAMS, Daniel Harding Academy 29.75  (+1.1) 1(2)

23 FORRESTER, Josh Mayflower High School 30.48  (+0.8) 2(4)

#5 Boys 400 Meters
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 48.00 Shaquille Brown Forrest City 2009

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Phillip Nettleton High School 51.76 5(1) 10

2 BERRY, Luke Vilonia High School 51.77 5(2) 8

3 MILLER, Bradley Maumelle High School 52.72 5(3) 6

4 HAMMONTREE, Reese Greenbrier High School 52.77 5(4) 5

5 DAVIS, Logan Maumelle High School 53.23 5(5) 4

6 GRAHAM, Jalen Nettleton High School 54.09 5(6) 3

7 SMITH, Draven Vilonia High School 54.25 5(7) 2

8 RENSHAW, James The Baptist Preparatory Sc 54.34 5(8) 1

9 SHEFFIELD, Stone Harding Academy 54.72 4(1)

10 TURNER, Byron Forrest City High School 55.20 4(2)

11 FREY, Nate Bigelow High School 55.64 4(3)

12 JONES, David Vilonia High School 55.72 4(4)

13 HENDERSON, Johnny Sheridan High School 55.94 1(1)

14 CREWS, Seth Central Arkansas Christian 56.48 4(5)

15 BROWN, Jaterrion Forrest City High School 56.56 3(1)

16 WESTBY, Braden Vilonia High School 56.84 4(6)

17 MOREHART, Byce Greenbrier High School 57.23 4(7)

18 WERTZ, Tyson Vilonia High School 57.36 3(2)

19 EPPERSON, Kissac Sylvan Hills High School 58.19 3(3)

20 HUBBARD, Kaleb Sylvan Hills High School 58.57 3(4)

21 HARP, Allen Sheridan High School 58.76 2(1)

22 THROCKMORTON, Hunter Bald Knob High School 58.81 3(5)

23 GAMES, Samuel Central Arkansas Christian 1:00.14 2(2)

24 HARRELL, Nick Bald Knob High School 1:00.45 4(8)

25 POULLARD, Chris Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 1:01.67 1(2)

26 COCHREN, Houston Mayflower High School 1:01.92 3(6)

27 SHIFFLETT, Wiliam Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 1:02.51 2(3)

28 WILLIAMS, Daniel Harding Academy 1:02.62 1(3)

29 MITCHELL, Cameron Vilonia High School 1:03.71 3(7)

30 BONCHEFF, Duane Guy-Perkins High School 1:04.89 2(4)

31 BROCK, Chase Mayflower High School 1:07.21 2(5)
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
32 SCHUCH, Chris Bigelow High School 1:25.07 1(4)

#7 Boys 800 Meters
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 2:01.70 Larry Adkinson Hot Springs 2008

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JANSKI, Ethan Vilonia High School 2:03.59 2(1) 10

2 REYNOLDS, Carter Maumelle High School 2:04.55 2(2) 8

3 LEWIS, Nick Vilonia High School 2:06.58 2(3) 6

4 HAMLIN, Asher Maumelle High School 2:06.72 2(4) 5

5 HILL, Landon Vilonia High School 2:13.15 2(5)

6 COLEMAN, Tray Sylvan Hills High School 2:20.24 2(6) 4

7 SEALS, Kevin Nettleton High School 2:22.51 2(7) 3

8 CALLOWAY, Grayson Harding Academy 2:22.67 2(8) 2

9 HUDKINS, Jackson The Baptist Preparatory Sc 2:23.31 2(9) 1

10 HUDSON, Turner Mayflower High School 2:23.37 2(10)

11 NEIL, Sawyer Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 2:26.66 1(1)

12 JOHNSON, Tylon Forrest City High School 2:28.07 2(11)

13 MALONE, Colby Guy-Perkins High School 2:30.17 1(2)

14 HARR, Garrett Harding Academy 2:30.65 1(3)

15 CHAVIS, Connor Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 2:34.43 1(4)

16 LINDEN, Karl Greenbrier High School 2:34.74 1(5)

17 SALINAS, Isaiah Bald Knob High School 2:35.72 1(6)

18 BROWN, Dylan Sheridan High School 2:37.31 1(7)

19 ROGERS, Terrell Nettleton High School 2:40.66 1(8)

20 ELMORE, Harrison Dover High School 2:40.83 1(9)

21 MCKINNEY, London Bigelow High School 2:44.03 1(10)

22 LUNSFORD, Logan Sheridan High School 2:46.97 1(11)

23 BROCK, Chase Mayflower High School 2:50.61 1(12)

#9 Boys 1600 Meters
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 4:39.00 Markus Pearson Conway 2008

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DOUGLAS, Dylan Maumelle High School JRR 4:35.67 10

2 REYNOLDS, Carter Maumelle High School JRR 4:38.79 8

3 OTTS, Jd Vilonia High School 4:40.39 6

4 CHANDLER, Kazdyn Nettleton High School 4:42.36 5

5 WARD, Dominic Greenbrier High School 4:43.38 4

6 PASCOE, Brady Conway Christian High Sch 4:50.84 3

7 JOHNSON, Brody Vilonia High School 4:54.34 2

8 LUCK, Kent Vilonia High School 4:59.79

9 MASTERS, Joshua Sheridan High School 5:05.66 1

10 HINDLEY, Braeden Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 5:10.66

11 FOWKLES, Deshaune Sylvan Hills High School 5:20.06

12 COLEMAN, Tray Sylvan Hills High School 5:24.21

13 EDDINS, Sawyer Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 5:25.15

14 CALLOWAY, Grayson Harding Academy 5:25.78
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#9 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
15 VAUGHN, Alex Sheridan High School 5:26.27

16 MOORE, Dewayne Forrest City High School 5:33.01

17 DONAHO, Thomas Vilonia High School 5:33.18

18 MOORE, Joe Mayflower High School 5:34.64

19 STORY, Jeremiah Bigelow High School 5:43.39

20 EVANS, Andrew The Baptist Preparatory Sc 5:48.19

21 YORK, Chris Vilonia High School 5:48.80

22 SWAYZE, Joseph Mayflower High School 5:55.97

23 ELMORE, Harrison Dover High School 5:59.51

24 HARR, Garrett Harding Academy 6:03.37

25 BELL, Clifton Central Arkansas Christian 6:04.92

26 WOLFORD, Billy Bald Knob High School 6:05.82

27 WILLIAMS, Justin Bald Knob High School 6:06.82

28 BARNETT, Austin Guy-Perkins High School 6:30.97

29 BONCHEFF, Duane Guy-Perkins High School 6:36.81

30 OBAOYE, Joe Nettleton High School 6:50.31

#11 Boys 3200 Meters
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 9:40.90 Ethan Blakely Bryant 2007

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 OTTS, Jd Vilonia High School 10:04.35 10

2 DOUGLAS, Dylan Maumelle High School 10:04.40 8

3 CHANDLER, Kazdyn Nettleton High School 10:11.02 6

4 WHALEY, Tate Maumelle High School 10:26.12 5

5 KELLY, Ian Greenbrier High School 10:28.60 4

6 LUCK, Kent Vilonia High School 10:57.05 3

7 JOHNSON, Brody Vilonia High School 11:00.37

8 WILKERSON, Christian Sheridan High School 11:27.34 2

9 MASTERS, Joshua Sheridan High School 11:28.17 1

10 MASSA, Daniel Vilonia High School 11:45.13

11 BELLEW, Skyler Mayflower High School 11:45.31

12 LOWRANCE, Jeremiah Vilonia High School 11:53.25

13 HAMMRICK, Asher Bald Knob High School 11:58.12

14 DONAHO, Thomas Vilonia High School 12:22.77

15 STORY, Jeremiah Bigelow High School 12:29.39

16 JOHNSON, William Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 12:38.22

17 MOORE, Dewayne Forrest City High School 12:39.46

18 MOORE, Joe Mayflower High School 12:41.18

19 WOLFORD, Billy Bald Knob High School 13:20.73

20 PAGE, Martavius Forrest City High School 14:00.85

21 ROBERTS, Luke Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 15:08.39
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#14 Boys 110m Hurdles
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 14.32 Caleb Cross Newport 2009

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MORAN, Tyler Vilonia High School 15.42  (+3.4) 3(1) 10

2 LANE JR., Stephen Forrest City High School 15.49  (+3.4) 3(2) 8

3 LOWE, Kevin Maumelle High School 15.60  (+3.4) 3(3) 6

4 RONE, Ratell Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 15.97  (+3.4) 3(4) 5

5 MCFADDON, Marion Nettleton High School 15.98  (+3.4) 3(5) 4

6 WASHINGTON, Greg Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 16.35  (+3.4) 3(6) 3

7 SUMMERVILLE, Kavion Forrest City High School 16.36  (+3.4) 3(7) 2

8 KELLEY, Tyler Vilonia High School 16.44  (+2.1) 2(1) 1

9 GLASS, William Nettleton High School 17.13  (+2.1) 2(2)

10 BELL, Zeke Vilonia High School 17.23  (+2.1) 2(3)

11 HAYES, Elijah Maumelle High School 17.36  (+3.4) 3(8)

12 GONZALEZ, Javier Sheridan High School 17.43  (+2.1) 2(4)

13 MUHAMMAD, Khalil Sylvan Hills High School 18.72  (+2.1) 2(5)

14 BLUE, Harrison Greenbrier High School 19.33  (+2.1) 1(1)

15 KRISELL, Austen Greenbrier High School 19.38  (+2.1) 2(6)

16 RAMERIEZ, Leo Bald Knob High School 19.98  (+2.1) 2(7)

17 ROBERTS, Brendan Bald Knob High School 20.31  (+2.1) 2(8)

18 COTTON, Dakota Sheridan High School 20.81  (+2.1) 1(2)

19 BEAUDIN, Dawson Guy-Perkins High School 23.02  (+2.1) 1(3)

#15 Boys 300m Hurdles
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 37.77 Caleb Cross Newport 2009

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FULTON, Kevin Nettleton High School 41.37 3(1) 10

2 HAYES, Elijah Maumelle High School 41.64 3(2) 8

3 LANE JR., Stephen Forrest City High School 42.33 3(3) 6

4 KELLEY, Tyler Vilonia High School 42.67 3(4) 5

5 WILLIAMS, Josh Maumelle High School 43.20 2(1) 4

6 RONE, Ratell Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 43.34 3(5) 3

7 BELL, Zeke Vilonia High School 43.56 3(6) 2

8 MORAN, Tyler Vilonia High School 43.69 3(7)

9 GONZALEZ, Javier Sheridan High School 44.77 2(2) 1

10 ALEXANDER, Devon Nettleton High School 46.73 2(3)

11 SUMMERVILLE, Kavion Forrest City High School 46.75 3(8)

12 MUHAMMAD, Khalil Sylvan Hills High School 47.37 2(4)

13 ADAMS, Tyriq Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 47.40 2(5)

14 WILLIAMS, Tucker Bigelow High School 48.69 2(6)

15 KRISELL, Austen Greenbrier High School 49.15 1(1)

16 ROBERTS, Brendan Bald Knob High School 49.70 2(7)

17 BLUE, Harrison Greenbrier High School 49.89 2(8)

18 COTTON, Dakota Sheridan High School 52.28 1(2)

19 RANGEL, Ricardo Bigelow High School 52.32 1(3)

20 BEAUDIN, Dawson Guy-Perkins High School 54.29 1(4)

21 BRECH, Brandon Guy-Perkins High School 54.85 1(5)

22 RAMERIEZ, Leo Bald Knob High School 1:01.01 1(6)
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#15 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

MITCHELL, Cameron Vilonia High School NT 1

#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 43.16 Forrest City 2009

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Nettleton High School (A) 44.68 2 10

2 Ft. Smith Northside High School (A) 44.72 2 8

3 Vilonia High School (A) 44.94 2 6

4 Greenbrier High School (A) 46.16 2 5

5 Sylvan Hills High School (A) 50.36 2 4

Bald Knob High School (A) DNF 1

Guy-Perkins High School (A) DQ 1

Maumelle High School (A) DQ 1

Forrest City High School (A) DQ 2

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 3:31.20 Hot Springs 2008

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Maumelle High School (A) 3:32.48 2(1) 10

2 Nettleton High School (A) 3:35.76 2(2) 8

3 Vilonia High School (A) 3:37.03 2(3) 6

4 Forrest City High School (A) 3:40.63 2(4) 5

5 Vilonia High School (B) 3:45.40 2(5)

6 Bald Knob High School (A) 3:46.18 2(6) 4

7 Greenbrier High School (A) 3:49.07 2(7) 3

8 Sylvan Hills High School (A) 3:52.23 2(8) 2

9 Ft. Smith Northside High School (A) 3:55.16 1(1) 1

10 Sheridan High School (A) 3:56.27 1(2)

#21 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 8:27.00 Conway 2008

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Maumelle High School (A) 8:29.21 10

2 Vilonia High School (A) 8:29.97 8

3 Sheridan High School (A) 9:21.49 6

4 Sylvan Hills High School (A) 9:39.23 5

5 Forrest City High School (A) 9:40.96 4

6 The Baptist Preparatory School (A) 9:44.73 3

7 Ft. Smith Northside High School (A) 9:48.91 2

8 Nettleton High School (A) 10:00.37 1

9 Greenbrier High School (A) 10:02.89

10 Mayflower High School (A) 10:07.00

11 Bald Knob High School (A) 10:13.94
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#23 Boys High Jump
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 6' 6" Anderson/Jalen Beebe/Russellville 2008

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JOYNER, Will Nettleton High School JRR 6' 8" 10

2 MITCHELL, Cameron Vilonia High School 6' 2" 8

3 MCFADDON, Marion Nettleton High School 5' 8" 6

4 MORRIS, Michael Vilonia High School 5' 8" 4.5

4 GABLE, Cedric Maumelle High School 5' 8" 4.5

6 DUNLAP, Kobe Greenbrier High School 5' 8" 3

7 MATTHEWS, Mason Greenbrier High School 5' 8" 2

8 CURTIS, Terrell Maumelle High School 5' 4" 1

8 BURKE, Brandan Vilonia High School 5' 4"

8 KOONCE, Austin Vilonia High School 5' 4"

11 WILLIAMS, Tucker Bigelow High School 5' 4"

12 TABUT, Elijah Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 5' 4"

13 GINES, Ashton Guy-Perkins High School 5' 2"

13 HUBBARD, Kaleb Sylvan Hills High School 5' 2"

15 REGISTER, Wyatt Sheridan High School 5' 0"

15 BONCHEFF, Duane Guy-Perkins High School 5' 0"

15 EPPERSON, Kissac Sylvan Hills High School 5' 0"

HENDERSON, Johnny Sheridan High School NH

ROBERTS, Brendan Bald Knob High School NH

GAYLE, Josiah Forrest City High School NH

MALONE, Bobby Forrest City High School NH

COLLINS, Colton Bald Knob High School NH

WISE, Derrick Ft. Smith Northside High Sc NH

HARR, Garrett Harding Academy NH

#25 Boys Pole Vault
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 16' 10" Spencer McCorkle Bryant 2007

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HUTCHISON, Thomas Vilonia High School 13' 6" 10

2 CREWS, Seth Central Arkansas Christian 10' 0" 8

3 MALONE, Ben Bigelow High School 9' 0" 6

4 FRAZIER, Rickey Sheridan High School 8' 6" 5

5 CALLOWAY, Grayson Harding Academy 8' 0" 4

WILLIAMS, Stephan Nettleton High School NH

USSERY, Johnny Bigelow High School NH

#27 Boys Long Jump
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 22' 2" Nate Clark Sylvan Hills 2009

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 TUBERVILLE, Torrence Nettleton High School 21' 7"  (+0.2) 3(1) 10

2 SMITH, Draven Vilonia High School 20' 9"  (+0.0) 3(2) 8

3 HAMMONTREE, Reese Greenbrier High School 20' 81 /2  (+0.1) 3(3) 6

4 ISOM, Marcus Nettleton High School 19' 101 /2  (+0.1) 2(1) 5

5 WILLIAMS, Micah Sylvan Hills High School 19' 61 /4  (+0.0) 2(2) 4
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#27 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 WASHINGTON, Greg Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 19' 4"  (+0.1) 3(4) 3

7 SHEFFIELD, Stone Harding Academy 19' 0"  (+0.0) 3(5) 2

8 HUNTER, Aaron Sylvan Hills High School 18' 10"  (+0.0) 3(6) 1

9 ADAMS, Tyriq Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 18' 91 /2  (–0.5) 2(3)

9 MOREHART, Byce Greenbrier High School 18' 91 /2  (+0.0) 2(3)

11 GAYLE, Josiah Forrest City High School 18' 7"  (–0.3) 2(5)

12 MORRIS, Michael Vilonia High School 18' 51 /2  (+0.3) 3(7)

13 WATSON, Krishaun Central Arkansas Christian 18' 5"  (+0.5) 2(6)

14 BRITTON, Jordon Vilonia High School 18' 4"  (+0.0) 3(8)

15 AKINS, Kodarius Forrest City High School 18' 3"  (+1.3) 3(9)

16 WESTBY, Braden Vilonia High School 17' 81 /2  (+0.0) 1(1)

17 WILKERSON, Christian Sheridan High School 17' 5"  (+0.5) 1(2)

18 BREWER, K.j. Maumelle High School 17' 41 /2  (+0.0) 3(10)

19 CURTIS, Terrell Maumelle High School 17' 3"  (+0.0) 3(11)

20 GONZALEZ, Javier Sheridan High School 16' 10"  (–1.1) 1(3)

21 MATTISON, Tayshun Mayflower High School 16' 81 /2  (+0.0) 1(4)

22 BELL, Zeke Vilonia High School 16' 7"  (+0.0) 2(7)

23 RANGEL, Ricardo Bigelow High School 16' 2"  (+0.9) 1(5)

24 ROBERTS, Manly The Baptist Preparatory Sc 16' 1"  (+0.1) 1(6)

24 EVANS, Andrew The Baptist Preparatory Sc 16' 1"  (–0.9) 1(6)

26 MALONE, Colby Guy-Perkins High School 15' 91 /2  (+0.0) 1(8)

27 ROBINSON, Kaylan Mayflower High School 14' 10"  (+0.0) 2(8)

28 RAMERIEZ, Leo Bald Knob High School 14' 81 /2  (–0.8) 2(9)

29 COLLINS, Colton Bald Knob High School 14' 2"  (+0.3) 1(9)

#29 Boys Triple Jump
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 45' 0" Tristan Meye Vilonia 2013

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Draven Vilonia High School JRR 45' 13 /4  (+0.9) 2(1) 10

2 DALE JR., Arthur Forrest City High School 44' 63 /4  (+1.0) 2(2) 8

3 YOUNG, Nathan Nettleton High School 42' 101 /2  (+0.0) 2(3) 6

4 TUBERVILLE, Torrence Nettleton High School 41' 10"  (+0.4) 2(4) 5

5 WASHINGTON, Greg Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 41' 21 /2  (+1.0) 1(1) 4

6 ADAMS, Tyriq Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 41' 11 /2  (+0.3) 2(5) 3

7 LANE JR., Stephen Forrest City High School 41' 1"  (+0.3) 2(6) 2

8 WILLIAMS, Josh Maumelle High School 39' 9"  (+0.0) 2(7) 1

9 MILLER, Raylen Maumelle High School 39' 43 /4  (+0.6) 2(8)

10 FOWKLES, Deshaune Sylvan Hills High School 38' 6"  (+1.1) 1(2)

10 HUNTER, Aaron Sylvan Hills High School 38' 6"  (+0.0) 1(2)

10 MOREHART, Byce Greenbrier High School 38' 6"  (+1.1) 2(9)

10 SHEFFIELD, Stone Harding Academy 38' 6"  (+0.0) 2(9)

14 HUTCHISON, Thomas Vilonia High School 38' 4"  (+0.1) 1(4)

15 BRITTON, Jordon Vilonia High School 37' 10"  (+0.1) 1(5)

16 GAMES, Samuel Central Arkansas Christian 37' 13 /4  (+0.3) 2(11)

17 MORRIS, Michael Vilonia High School 37' 01 /2  (+0.0) 1(6)

18 ROBERTS, Brendan Bald Knob High School 36' 23 /4  (+0.0) 1(7)
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#29 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 RANGEL, Ricardo Bigelow High School 32' 51 /4  (+0.8) 1(8)

20 HARRELL, Nick Bald Knob High School 32' 13 /4  (+0.0) 1(9)

21 MALONE, Colby Guy-Perkins High School 30' 33 /4  (+0.3) 1(10)

ROBINSON, Kaylan Mayflower High School NM 1

HAMMONTREE, Reese Greenbrier High School NM 2

#31 Boys Shot Put
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 51' 9.50" Alex Jones Lonoke 2009

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Alzerio Forrest City High School 45' 61 /2 2(1) 10

2 FREPPON, Phillip Bald Knob High School 44' 7" 2(2) 8

3 MILIKIN, Wyatt Vilonia High School 43' 5" 2(3) 6

4 GASAWAY, Ethan Vilonia High School 39' 101 /2 2(4) 5

5 WARD, Alex Sheridan High School 39' 81 /2 2(5) 4

6 OVERTON, Cleveland Nettleton High School 39' 3" 2(6) 3

7 MAYO, William Sylvan Hills High School 38' 01 /2 2(7) 2

8 MALOTT, Matthew Vilonia High School 38' 0" 2(8)

9 MEREDITH, Colton Sheridan High School 37' 111 /2 2(9) 1

10 MCFADDON, Marion Nettleton High School 37' 10" 2(10)

11 USSERY, Johnny Bigelow High School 37' 81 /2 2(11)

12 CLAYTON, James Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 37' 5" 1(1)

13 CAPPS, Brayden Bald Knob High School 37' 3" 1(2)

14 ARENDALL, Cyeth Vilonia High School 37' 2" 1(3)

15 CHAPMAN, Keaton Harding Academy 37' 01 /2 1(4)

16 CAPEL, Triston Mayflower High School 35' 11 /2 1(5)

17 TRICE, Earvin Forrest City High School 35' 0" 2(12)

18 BUREL, Latrell Maumelle High School 34' 11 /2 2(13)

19 JEFFERY, Kalvin Mayflower High School 33' 3" 1(6)

20 CRISCO, Jordan Harding Academy 31' 31 /2 1(7)

21 STANLEY, Keelan Sylvan Hills High School 30' 10" 1(8)

22 RANEY, MItchell Dover High School 29' 21 /2 1(9)

23 EVANS, John Bigelow High School 24' 71 /2 1(10)

THORN, Bryar Guy-Perkins High School FOUL 1

JEFFERS, Tristan Dover High School FOUL 1

GARDNER, Christian Vilonia High School FOUL 1

SPIRES, Wyatt Guy-Perkins High School FOUL 1

#33 Boys Discus
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 195' 2" Mark Guffin LR Christian 2013

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DEBOARD, Dayton Vilonia High School 131' 7" 2(1) 10

2 MILIKIN, Wyatt Vilonia High School 118' 10" 2(2) 8

3 BRADLEY, Ronnie Nettleton High School 117' 2" 2(3) 6

4 ASHMORE, Jordan Harding Academy 113' 3" 2(4) 5

5 STANLEY, Keelan Sylvan Hills High School 112' 2" 2(5) 4

6 MAYO, William Sylvan Hills High School 108' 10" 2(6) 3
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#33 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 MENG, Keith Vilonia High School 108' 8" 1(1)

8 WRIGHT, Glenn Sheridan High School 108' 7" 2(7) 2

9 GIBSON, Todd Vilonia High School 106' 8" 1(2)

10 GASAWAY, Ethan Vilonia High School 104' 1" 2(8)

11 PIGRAM, Jamarius Nettleton High School 101' 11" 1(3) 1

12 RICE, James Forrest City High School 99' 2" 2(9)

12 BUREL, Latrell Maumelle High School 99' 2" 2(9)

14 PETROVIC, Milenko Maumelle High School 97' 11" 2(11)

15 PATEL, Parth Bald Knob High School 97' 5" 2(12)

16 LICHTY, Robert Sheridan High School 96' 6" 1(4)

17 SUTTON, Daniel Mayflower High School 93' 10" 1(5)

18 MEEKS, Shawn Mayflower High School 84' 7" 2(13)

19 SPIRES, Wyatt Guy-Perkins High School 77' 6" 1(6)

20 CRISCO, Jordan Harding Academy 61' 8" 1(7)

21 HARDRICK, La'darius Forrest City High School 61' 3" 2(14)

22 STORY, Jeremiah Bigelow High School 59' 2" 1(8)

23 THORN, Bryar Guy-Perkins High School 54' 8" 1(9)

JEFFERS, Tristan Dover High School FOUL 1

THOMPSON, Michael Bald Knob High School FOUL 1

MALOTT, Matthew Vilonia High School FOUL 1

EVANS, John Bigelow High School FOUL 1

#2 Girls 100 Meters
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 11.51 Whitney Jones Searcy 2007

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STRONG, Carly Sheridan High School 12.19  (+2.0) 4(1) 10

2 TEMPLE, Sierra Maumelle High School 12.30  (+2.0) 4(2) 8

3 HEARD, Mia Sylvan Hills High School 12.56  (+2.0) 4(3) 6

4 PADDIO, Tajaia Sylvan Hills High School 12.86  (+2.0) 4(4) 5

5 FOUTS, Micah Harding Academy 12.99  (+2.0) 4(5) 4

6 HARRIS, Alexis Bald Knob High School 13.14  (+2.0) 4(6) 3

7 BLANCHETT, Kourtney Forrest City High School 13.32  (+2.0) 4(7) 2

8 MADDEN, Kristen Vilonia High School 13.40  (+2.4) 3(1) 1

9 BYERS, Hailey Bald Knob High School 13.41  (+2.4) 3(2)

10 MALONE, Keyshauna Maumelle High School 13.49  (+2.4) 3(3)

11 MEABON, Jakyra Nettleton High School 13.58  (+2.4) 3(4)

12 ANDREWS, Ashlee Vilonia High School 13.59  (+2.4) 3(5)

13 BROOKS, Kylee Vilonia High School 13.73  (+2.4) 3(6)

14 FRANKLIN, Darriana Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 13.84  (+1.8) 2(1)

15 MAHAN, Lillie Greenbrier High School 13.89  (+2.4) 3(7)

16 WILLIAMS, Brandy Jonesboro High School 14.13  (+1.8) 2(2)

17 MACKEY, Lucy Harding Academy 14.17  (+2.4) 3(8)

18 LEAR, Cassidy Greenbrier High School 14.40  (+1.8) 2(3)

19 DUNLAP, Hailey Vilonia High School 14.41  (+1.8) 2(4)

20 ELIAS, Lytzy Mayflower High School 14.43  (+1.1) 1(1)

21 HORTON, J'leace Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 14.59  (+1.1) 1(2)
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#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
22 PILLOW, Alyssa Central Arkansas Christian 14.60  (+1.8) 2(5)

23 ELLIS, Takevia Jonesboro High School 14.72  (+1.8) 2(6)

24 HALE, Lashae Forrest City High School 15.06  (+1.1) 1(3)

25 MALONE, Michaela Guy-Perkins High School 15.31  (+2.0) 4(8)

26 WYATT, Lyndsie Mayflower High School 15.42  (+1.8) 2(7)

27 NUTT, Leah Bigelow High School 15.65  (+1.8) 2(8)

#4 Girls 200 Meters
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 25.36 Whitney Jones Searcy 2007

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STRONG, Carly Sheridan High School 25.84  (+1.0) 4(1) 10

2 HATTON, Aliya Sylvan Hills High School 26.19  (+1.0) 4(2) 8

3 HEARD, Mia Sylvan Hills High School 26.57  (+1.0) 4(3) 6

4 HARRIS, Alexis Bald Knob High School 27.27  (+1.0) 4(4) 5

5 FOUTS, Micah Harding Academy 27.28  (+1.0) 4(5) 4

6 BLANCHETT, Kourtney Forrest City High School 27.53  (+1.0) 4(6) 3

7 MOORE, Breauna Jonesboro High School 28.35  (+1.0) 3(1) 2

8 GODWIN, Lauren Sheridan High School 28.44  (+1.0) 3(2) 1

9 CASH, Aaliyah Vilonia High School 28.65  (+1.0) 3(3)

10 BROOKS, Kylee Vilonia High School 28.78  (+0.7) 2(1)

11 MADDEN, Kristen Vilonia High School 28.78  (+0.7) 2(2)

12 MACKEY, Lucy Harding Academy 29.08  (+1.0) 3(4)

13 ANDREWS, Ashlee Vilonia High School 29.09  (+1.0) 4(7)

14 MAHAN, Lillie Greenbrier High School 29.32  (+1.0) 3(5)

15 MCKISSACK, Macy Vilonia High School 29.34  (+1.0) 3(6)

16 MALONE, Keyshauna Maumelle High School 29.51  (+0.7) 2(3)

17 EARY, Callie Vilonia High School 29.56  (+0.7) 2(4)

18 SIGMON, Chloe Jonesboro High School 29.98  (+1.0) 3(7)

19 SUMMERS, Saquialla Forrest City High School 30.28  (+0.7) 2(5)

20 ROYAL, Tiara Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 30.31  (+0.7) 1(1)

21 HORTON, J'leace Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 30.41  (+0.7) 1(2)

22 LEAR, Cassidy Greenbrier High School 30.63  (+0.7) 1(3)

23 DUNLAP, Hailey Vilonia High School 30.79  (+0.7) 2(6)

24 ELIAS, Lytzy Mayflower High School 31.01  (+0.7) 2(7)

25 LINTON, Kylee Vilonia High School 31.15  (+0.7) 2(8)

26 MCWILLIAMS, Bailey Vilonia High School 32.83  (+0.7) 1(4)

27 PILLOW, Alyssa Central Arkansas Christian 33.07  (+1.0) 3(8)

28 MCGUIRE, Emily Mayflower High School 33.37  (+0.7) 1(5)

#6 Girls 400 Meters
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 1:00.23 Takara Coleman Nettleton 2013

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STRONG, Carly Sheridan High School JRR 1:00.22 3(1) 10

2 HATTON, Aliya Sylvan Hills High School 1:02.52 3(2) 8

3 JONES, Daviunia Sylvan Hills High School 1:03.59 3(3) 6

4 GRIFFIN, Kylie Greenbrier High School 1:04.25 3(4) 5
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#6 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 HARRIS, Alexis Bald Knob High School 1:05.54 3(5) 4

6 MCKISSACK, Macy Vilonia High School 1:06.65 3(6) 3

7 MOORE, Jasmine Forrest City High School 1:08.96 2(1) 2

8 WEST, Felicity Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 1:09.86 2(2) 1

9 LOVE, Celise Jonesboro High School 1:11.27 2(3)

10 MALONE, Michaela Guy-Perkins High School 1:12.77 3(7)

11 MILLBROOKS, Aluana Forrest City High School 1:13.35 2(4)

12 BURROWS, Taylor Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 1:13.46 1(1)

13 THOMASON, Emilee Bald Knob High School 1:13.94 2(5)

14 WHITAKER, Makenzie Greenbrier High School 1:16.85 1(2)

15 ONSTEAD, Joeli Nettleton High School 1:22.13 1(3)

#8 Girls 800 Meters
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 2:26.67 Micah Huckabee Cabot 2013

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ORTEGA, Victoria Maumelle High School 2:29.84 10

2 SWAIM, Ally Vilonia High School 2:33.55 8

3 LOVE, Katie Greenbrier High School 2:34.66 6

4 SPEARS, Tessa Central Arkansas Christian 2:36.53 5

5 TALBERT, Emery Sheridan High School 2:38.26 4

6 BARHAM, Adley Maumelle High School 2:39.24 3

7 WESTBY, Bryn Vilonia High School 2:40.49 2

8 MILLIKIN, Lauren Vilonia High School 2:43.11

9 DANDRIDGE, Asya Sylvan Hills High School 2:43.25 1

10 GARCIA, Andrea Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 2:47.95

11 WHITE, Joanna Harding Academy 2:50.46

12 HARRIS, Liana Sylvan Hills High School 2:52.97

13 LICHTY, Avery Sheridan High School 2:54.04

14 WEINER, Anna Jonesboro High School 2:58.41

15 CERDA, Tiara Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 2:59.50

16 MALONE, Michaela Guy-Perkins High School 3:04.78

17 MORGAN, Lydia Greenbrier High School 3:08.13

18 WATTS, Alexia Bald Knob High School 3:10.12

19 WIDNER, Erica Dover High School 3:10.26

20 BREATHITT, Celeste Forrest City High School 3:14.56

21 BROWN, Dekayla Forrest City High School 3:32.18

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 5:29.85 Bailley Sisson Viilonia 2009

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BARNHARDT, Rachel Greenbrier High School 5:46.14 10

2 WESTBY, Bryn Vilonia High School 5:54.45 8

3 MILLIKIN, Lauren Vilonia High School 6:00.86 6

4 WHITE, Joanna Harding Academy 6:08.15 5

5 MCKAY, Laci Vilonia High School 6:12.78

6 CHAVEZ, Silvia Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 6:16.40 4
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#10 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
7 DAVIS, Emme Maumelle High School 6:21.59 3

8 BENTLEY, Laura Jane Maumelle High School 6:22.36 2

9 BALDERAS, Dirie Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 6:23.12 1

10 COOPER, Katie Bald Knob High School 6:24.39

11 WEAVER, Sydney Vilonia High School 6:32.75

12 JOHNSTON, Cameron Sheridan High School 6:58.47

13 WIDNER, Erica Dover High School 7:02.77

14 CULPEPPER, Caitlyn Sheridan High School 7:10.98

15 POWER, Lydia Sylvan Hills High School 7:15.18

16 SMITH, Sierra Sylvan Hills High School 7:50.09

17 BOYD, Makayln Forrest City High School 8:29.86

#12 Girls 3200 Meters
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 11:49.80 Kyandra Chandler Nettleton 2013

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STEIMEL, Sara Jonesboro High School 12:25.49 10

2 ORTEGA, Victoria Maumelle High School 12:37.28 8

3 WESTBY, Bryn Vilonia High School 12:40.00 6

4 BARNHARDT, Rachel Greenbrier High School 12:47.11 5

5 MILLIKIN, Lauren Vilonia High School 13:09.12 4

6 MCKAY, Laci Vilonia High School 13:12.29

7 MENDEZ, Marlenne Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 13:17.73 3

8 ROWE, Aliah Maumelle High School 13:21.24 2

9 WEAVER, Sydney Vilonia High School 13:57.76

10 COOPER, Katie Bald Knob High School 14:00.40 1

11 SIFUENTES, Anya Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 14:08.76

12 CRUZ, Rena Jonesboro High School 14:29.53

13 WILLIAMS, Savannah Bigelow High School 15:11.29

14 WEAVER, Cecily Bigelow High School 15:19.64

15 MORDEN, Rachel Sylvan Hills High School 15:39.09

16 WHYMAN, Salena Forrest City High School 15:40.71

17 BREATHITT, Celeste Forrest City High School 16:59.69

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 15.44 Logan Tolbert CAC 2013

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LUALLEN, Claire Maumelle High School JRR 15.31  (+2.3) 2(1) 10

2 SWAIM, Ally Vilonia High School JRR 15.42  (+2.3) 2(2) 8

3 GREEN, Mya Forrest City High School 16.97  (+2.3) 2(3) 6

4 HARLAN, Riley Greenbrier High School 17.09  (+2.3) 2(4) 5

5 CARGER, Hallie Harding Academy 17.49  (+2.3) 2(5) 4

6 SANDERS, Erykah Sylvan Hills High School 17.50  (+2.3) 2(6) 3

7 WALKER, Elisabeth Harding Academy 18.63  (+2.8) 1(1) 2

8 MORING, Mackenzie Sheridan High School 18.65  (+2.8) 1(2) 1

9 THOMPSON, Sierre Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 18.86  (+2.3) 2(7)

10 GLENN, Jamia Forrest City High School 19.52  (+2.8) 1(3)
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#13 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 TINDALL, Amber Greenbrier High School 19.57  (+2.8) 1(4)

12 FISHER, Hannah Vilonia High School 20.61  (+2.8) 1(5)

13 ALLEN, Alaina Sheridan High School 21.45  (+2.8) 1(6)

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 48.14 Elizabeth Krug Heber Springs 2009

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LUALLEN, Claire Maumelle High School 49.73 3(1) 10

2 HARLAN, Riley Greenbrier High School 50.13 3(2) 8

3 GREEN, Mya Forrest City High School 50.90 3(3) 6

4 MADDEN, Kristen Vilonia High School 52.51 3(4) 5

5 SEYLLAR, Makayla Greenbrier High School 52.52 2(1) 4

6 MONTGOMERY, Hannah Vilonia High School 53.18 3(5) 3

7 SANDERS, Erykah Sylvan Hills High School 53.42 3(6) 2

8 MURPHY, Makalia Sylvan Hills High School 54.04 2(2) 1

9 MORING, Mackenzie Sheridan High School 57.29 2(3)

10 FISHER, Hannah Vilonia High School 57.67 2(4)

11 CARGER, Hallie Harding Academy 58.72 2(5)

12 PORTER, Ruby Forrest City High School 59.62 1(1)

13 WALKER, Elisabeth Harding Academy 1:01.65 1(2)

14 ALLEN, Alaina Sheridan High School 1:08.19 1(3)

15 SAIRLS, Emma Nettleton High School 1:09.92 1(4)

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 50.77 North Little Rock 2013

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sylvan Hills High School (A) 51.61 2(1) 10

2 Jonesboro High School (A) 52.54 2(2) 8

3 Maumelle High School (A) 52.56 2(3) 6

4 Nettleton High School (A) 52.73 2(4) 5

5 Vilonia High School (A) 53.19 1(1) 4

Greenbrier High School (A) DQ 1

Ft. Smith Northside High School (A) DQ 1

Forrest City High School (A) NT 2

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 4:12.56 Vilonia 2011

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sylvan Hills High School (A) 4:16.93 2(1) 10

2 Vilonia High School (A) 4:23.87 2(2) 8

3 Vilonia High School (B) 4:31.19 2(3)

4 Greenbrier High School (A) 4:32.71 1(1) 6

5 Bald Knob High School (A) 4:35.00 1(2) 5

6 Sheridan High School (A) 4:38.36 2(4) 4

7 Maumelle High School (A) 4:40.03 2(5) 3

8 Ft. Smith Northside High School (A) 4:42.28 1(3) 2
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#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Forrest City High School (A) 5:10.14 2(6) 1

#22 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 10:19.06 Cabot 2008

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Maumelle High School (A) 10:49.73 10

2 Vilonia High School (A) 10:51.85 8

3 Ft. Smith Northside High School (A) 11:37.07 6

4 Sylvan Hills High School (A) 11:44.21 5

5 Jonesboro High School (A) 12:06.00 4

6 Forrest City High School (A) 13:48.45 3

Sheridan High School (A) DQ

#24 Girls High Jump
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 5' 4" Dear Conwayy 2007

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GODWIN, Lauren Sheridan High School 5' 0" 10

2 HEATH, Harlee Vilonia High School 4' 10" 8

3 LUALLEN, Claire Maumelle High School 4' 8" 5

3 MURPHY, Makalia Sylvan Hills High School 4' 8" 5

3 WILLAMS, Brylan Bald Knob High School 4' 8" 5

6 BYERS, Hailey Bald Knob High School 4' 8" 3

7 WILKINS, Olivia Sylvan Hills High School 4' 6" 2

8 SUMMERHILL, Margaret Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 4' 6" 1

9 THOMAS, Josie Harding Academy 4' 6"

10 STONE, Raelynn Vilonia High School 4' 4"

10 GLENN, Jamia Forrest City High School 4' 4"

10 MYERS, Lydia Harding Academy 4' 4"

ROYAL, Tiara Ft. Smith Northside High Sc NH

WEAVER, Cecily Bigelow High School NH

BRANCH, Johannah Dover High School NH

BLANCHETT, Kourtney Forrest City High School NH

BURKE, Bailey Greenbrier High School NH

THROWER, Gabby Jonesboro High School NH

WILLIAMS, Brandy Jonesboro High School NH

WILLIAMS, Savannah Bigelow High School NH

MALONE, Michaela Guy-Perkins High School NH

GULLEDGE, Lainee Maumelle High School NH

#26 Girls Pole Vault
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 12' 6" Stephanie Foreman Lake Hamilton 2008

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BROWN, Laken Sylvan Hills High School 7' 7" 10

2 NUTT, Leah Bigelow High School 7' 1" 7

2 STONE, Raelynn Vilonia High School 7' 1" 7

4 CASH, Aaliyah Vilonia High School 7' 1" 5
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#26 Girls Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
5 WEINER, Anna Jonesboro High School 6' 7" 3.5

5 JASPER, Madison Maumelle High School 6' 7" 3.5

5 MCWILLIAMS, Bailey Vilonia High School 6' 7"

8 DAVIS, Ashton Harding Academy 6' 7" 1.5

8 CLINGMON, Dadreuna Sylvan Hills High School 6' 7" 1.5

10 LOCKE, Destiney Jonesboro High School 6' 1"

10 LINTON, Kylee Vilonia High School 6' 1"

THOMASON, Emilee Bald Knob High School NH

MORING, Mackenzie Sheridan High School NH

#28 Girls Long Jump
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 17' 7" Malika Monk North Little Rock 2013

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HEARD, Mia Sylvan Hills High School JRR 18' 0"  (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 GODWIN, Lauren Sheridan High School 17' 61 /2  (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 LUALLEN, Claire Maumelle High School 16' 81 /4  (+0.1) 2(3) 6

4 FOUTS, Micah Harding Academy 16' 6"  (+0.1) 2(4) 5

5 STRONG, Carly Sheridan High School 15' 101 /2  (+0.1) 2(5) 4

6 EARY, Callie Vilonia High School 15' 73 /4  (+1.7) 2(6) 3

7 MOORE, Jasmine Forrest City High School 15' 5"  (+0.9) 1(1) 2

8 MCKISSACK, Macy Vilonia High School 14' 111 /4  (+0.1) 2(7) 1

9 CITTY, Caroline Harding Academy 14' 11"  (–0.3) 1(2)

10 SWAIM, Ally Vilonia High School 14' 101 /2  (–0.4) 2(8)

11 MALONE, Keyshauna Maumelle High School 14' 101 /4  (+0.1) 1(3)

12 HARRIS, Ayana Sylvan Hills High School 14' 71 /2  (–1.5) 2(9)

13 HARRIS, Alexis Bald Knob High School 14' 3"  (–1.0) 2(10)

14 THROWER, Gabby Jonesboro High School 14' 2"  (+0.8) 1(4)

15 BYERS, Hailey Bald Knob High School 14' 1"  (+0.5) 1(5)

15 THOMPSON, Sierre Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 14' 1"  (–0.9) 2(11)

17 PORTER, Ruby Forrest City High School 13' 111 /2  (+0.9) 2(12)

18 WEST, Felicity Ft. Smith Northside High Sc 13' 7"  (+0.0) 1(6)

19 MARTIN, Sunni Jonesboro High School 13' 41 /2  (–0.6) 1(7)

20 RAINEY, Sarah Dover High School 10' 10"  (–0.6) 1(8)

MALONE, Michaela Guy-Perkins High School NM 1

MINKS, Elaina Dover High School NM 1

JEFFREY, Aerianna Nettleton High School NM 1

#30 Girls Triple Jump
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 35' 5" Malika Monk North Little Rock 2013

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HEARD, Mia Sylvan Hills High School JRR 37' 6"  (+0.0) 10

2 GODWIN, Lauren Sheridan High School JRR 36' 3"  (+0.0) 8

3 TEMPLE, Sierra Maumelle High School 34' 21 /2  (+0.0) 6

4 FOUTS, Micah Harding Academy 33' 9"  (+0.0) 5

5 BANKS, Kaitlyn Jonesboro High School 32' 10"  (+0.0) 4

6 CITTY, Caroline Harding Academy 32' 31 /2  (+0.0) 3
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#30 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
7 LOVE, Katie Greenbrier High School 32' 2"  (+0.0) 2

8 EARY, Callie Vilonia High School 31' 10"  (+0.0) 1

9 SPANN, Tru Sheridan High School 31' 10"  (+0.0)

10 HARRIS, Alexis Bald Knob High School 31' 81 /2  (+0.0)

11 MASSEY, Gracie Vilonia High School 31' 1"  (+0.0)

11 SANDERS, Erykah Sylvan Hills High School 31' 1"  (+0.0)

13 DOOLEY, Brooklyn Jonesboro High School 30' 21 /2  (+0.0)

14 GREEN, Mya Forrest City High School 28' 41 /2  (+0.4)

SUMMERHILL, Margaret Ft. Smith Northside High Sc NM

PENDLETON, Mallory Forrest City High School NM

#32 Girls Shot Put
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 40' 7" Natasha Shockey Russellville 2007

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 FINCH, Amanda Vilonia High School 33' 01 /2 2(1) 10

2 EDWARDS, TyKe Forrest City High School 32' 83 /4 2(2) 8

3 EAST, Brae'zah Sylvan Hills High School 31' 6" 2(3) 6

4 WORKMAN, Laura Sheridan High School 31' 21 /2 2(4) 5

5 BELL, Jayla Sylvan Hills High School 31' 1" 2(5) 4

6 KNOWLTON, Brianna Jonesboro High School 30' 9" 2(6) 3

7 FARMER, Emily Vilonia High School 30' 0" 2(7) 2

8 NOLAN, Erin Vilonia High School 29' 10" 1(1)

9 HARRIS, Kadyn Harding Academy 29' 6" 2(8) 1

10 JOHNSON, Kourtney Maumelle High School 28' 6" 2(9)

11 BURKE, Bailey Greenbrier High School 28' 41 /4 2(10)

12 MABRY, Chariah Jonesboro High School 28' 01 /2 1(2)

13 HELPENSTILL, Elaine Harding Academy 27' 91 /4 2(11)

14 JONES, India Forrest City High School 27' 81 /2 1(3)

15 MASON, Taegen Bald Knob High School 26' 111 /2 1(4)

16 CASH, Aaliyah Vilonia High School 26' 3" 1(5)

17 MCNESPEY, Erika Maumelle High School 26' 0" 1(6)

18 BATT, Montana Mayflower High School 25' 1" 1(7)

19 GRAY, Raven Greenbrier High School 23' 5" 1(8)

20 BRANNAN, Xena Vilonia High School 19' 6" 1(9)

21 CUNNINGHAM, Mikayla Mayflower High School 18' 4" 1(10)

22 BAIRES, Corina Bald Knob High School 16' 8" 1(11)

#34 Girls Discus
JR Jerry Roberts Relays 105' 7" Shawanna Brockman Morrilton 2013

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 TOWLES, Sierra Sylvan Hills High School JRR 110' 9" 2(1) 10

2 FARMER, Emily Vilonia High School JRR 108' 3" 2(2) 8

3 MOORE, Breauna Jonesboro High School 104' 2" 2(3) 6

4 MCCLELLAN, Cynthia Vilonia High School 103' 0" 2(4) 5

5 BELL, Jayla Sylvan Hills High School 99' 0" 2(5) 4

6 HARRIS, Kadyn Harding Academy 96' 1" 2(6) 3
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#34 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 MCNESPEY, Erika Maumelle High School 94' 9" 2(7) 2

8 HELPENSTILL, Elaine Harding Academy 94' 8" 2(8) 1

9 GRAY, Raven Greenbrier High School 91' 0" 2(9)

10 NOLAN, Erin Vilonia High School 89' 9" 1(1)

11 CRUZ, Rena Jonesboro High School 79' 9" 2(10)

12 FINCH, Amanda Vilonia High School 77' 7" 1(2)

13 JONES, India Forrest City High School 74' 8" 2(11)

14 MASON, Taegen Bald Knob High School 73' 10" 1(3)

15 SPANN, Tru Sheridan High School 70' 4" 1(4)

16 LOTER, Ally Greenbrier High School 59' 4" 1(5)

17 BATT, Montana Mayflower High School 50' 4" 1(6)

18 MONTGOMERY, Hannah Vilonia High School 48' 0" 1(7)

BRANNAN, Xena Vilonia High School FOUL 1

EDWARDS, TyKe Forrest City High School FOUL 1

BAIRES, Corina Bald Knob High School FOUL 1

WORKMAN, Laura Sheridan High School FOUL 1

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Vilonia High School VILO 167.5

2 Nettleton High School NETT 141

3 Maumelle High School MAUM 109.5

4 Forrest City High School FORR 55

5 Ft. Smith Northside High School FSNS 43

6 Greenbrier High School GRNB 36

7 Sylvan Hills High School SYLV 29

8 Sheridan High School SHER 23

9 Harding Academy HARD 13

10 Bald Knob High School BALD 12

11 Central Arkansas Christian CAC 8

12 Bigelow High School BIGE 6

13 The Baptist Preparatory School BAPP 5

14 Conway Christian High School CCHR 3

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Sylvan Hills High School SYLV 133.5

2 Vilonia High School VILO 124

3 Maumelle High School MAUM 97.5

4 Sheridan High School SHER 75

5 Greenbrier High School GRNB 51

6 Jonesboro High School JONE 40.5

7 Harding Academy HARD 38.5

8 Forrest City High School FORR 33

9 Bald Knob High School BALD 26

10 Ft. Smith Northside High School FSNS 18

11 Bigelow High School BIGE 7
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

12 Central Arkansas Christian CAC 5

12 Nettleton High School NETT 5
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